

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 106TH LEGISLATURE

.

SENATE AMENDMENT" $_{\rm A}$ " to S.P. 493, L.D. 1535, BiI1, "AN ACT to Revise the Election Laws."

Amend said bill by striking out in the 8th line (Same in L.D.) of that part of section 11 designated "§ 241." the underlined figure "30" and inserting in place thereof, the following: '45'

Further amend said bill by striking out in the 2nd line (same in L.D.) of section 13, after the amending clause, the underlined figure "<u>30</u>" and inserting in place thereof, the following: '45'

Further amend said bill by striking out in the 2nd line (same in L.D.) of section 14, after the amending clause, the underlined figure "30" and inserting in place thereof, the following: '45'

Further amend said bill by striking out all of section 45 and inserting in place thereof, the following:

'Sec. 45. R.S., T. 21, §1253, sub-§ 3, amended. Subsection 3 of section 1253 of Title 21 of the Revised Statutes, as amended by chapter 174 of the public laws of 1971, is further amended to read as follows:

3. Clerk to list. The clerk shall keep a list of the persons to whom he furnishes absentee ballots, until after election day, or the clerk shall file the applications and requests in alphabetical order by-precinet.'

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to increase the number of days

(Filing No. \$-47)

٠

of residency required in order to vote in any election to 45, and to clarify the keeping of the list of absentee ballots furnished by the clerk.

NAME:

COUNTY: Franklin

REPRODUCED AND DISTRIBUTED PURSUANT TO SENATE RULE NO. 11 A. MARCH 28, 1973 - (FILING NO. 8-47)